



Albatross Interclub 2014

Central Pool, Battle Street

Reading



22 June 2014

Detailed Results

6.3.0.0

F Girls under 8 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Isla Dunn (2007) -- Albatross DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	13.50	13.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	29.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	15.00	44.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	16.80	60.80	

E Girls 8-9 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Dulcie Wilson (2005) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	9.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	49.95	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	73.35	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	8.5	8.5	8.0	7.5	7.0			24.0	28.80	102.15	
2 Scarlett Winter (2005) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	8.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	24.60	24.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	50.85	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	76.05	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	98.25	
3 Imogen Ewer (2005) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	47.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	73.10	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			16.5	16.50	89.60	
4 Evie Brighton (2005) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	8.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	45.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	65.95	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0	8.0	6.0			19.5	23.40	89.35	
5= Amalee Wooton (2006) -- Southend DC													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	41.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	64.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	88.50	
5= Lily Maggs (2005) -- Southend DC													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	22.80	22.80	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	20.15	42.95	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	66.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	88.50	
7 Molly Lefever (2005) -- Albatross DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	17.40	17.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	39.15	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	62.25	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	17.40	79.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Girls 8-9 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Charlotte Barr (2005) -- West Wilts DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	15.60	15.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	24.50	40.10	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	4.5			16.5	16.50	56.60	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	74.60	
9 Amelia King (2006) -- Albatross DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	36.60	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	52.10	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	68.30	
10 Maisie Cooke (2006) -- Highworth Phoenix DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	12.60	12.60	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	12.00	24.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	23.80	48.40	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	17.50	65.90	

F Boys under 8 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charlie Rogers (2007) -- Highworth Phoenix DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			14.0	14.00	14.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	30.00	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	12.00	42.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	22.10	64.10	

E Boys 8-9 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Milo French (2005) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	27.00	27.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	8.0			21.5	30.10	57.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	34.50	91.60	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	113.80	
2 Sam Harvey (2006) -- Maidstone DT													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	46.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	71.55	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			24.0	28.80	100.35	
3 Tye Hooker (2005) -- Maidstone DT													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	42.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	65.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	93.15	
4 Robbie Lee (2005) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	19.00	41.20	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	57.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	27.00	84.20	
5 LJ Ekendahl (2005) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	44.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	64.55	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	19.20	83.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Boys 8-9 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	38.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	60.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	81.80	
7 Leon Baker (2005) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	39.50	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	8.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.5	23.50	63.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	17.40	80.40	
8 Aiden Jones (2005) -- Albatross DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	39.75	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	55.75	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	19.80	75.55	
9 Bryn James (2006) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	34.70	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	18.00	52.70	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	73.10	
10 Jake Chandler (2006) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	15.60	15.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	35.20	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	18.00	53.20	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.0			18.0	18.00	71.20	
11 Ayman Ahmed (2006) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	11.40	11.40	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0			12.5	12.50	23.90	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	39.90	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	57.90	

D Girls 10-11 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Milly Batten (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	8.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.5	31.85	31.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	35.25	67.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5			23.5	35.25	102.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	135.95	
2 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star DC													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	6.5			22.0	30.80	60.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	93.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	8.0			20.5	36.90	130.10	
3 Victoria Ward (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	54.35	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	8.5	6.5	8.0			21.0	35.70	90.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	123.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D Girls 10-11 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Sophie Bailey (2004) -- Albatross DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	57.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	89.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.5	27.75	117.15	
5 Isabella Haward (2003) -- Star DC													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	27.30	57.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	82.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	111.70	
6 Sofia Sathio (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	53.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	81.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	111.50	
7 Katie Burton (2003) -- Amersham SC													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	4.0			14.5	21.75	48.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	74.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	107.70	
8 Lauren Anderson (2003) -- Beaumont DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	27.00	53.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	80.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	105.80	
9 Ellie King (2003) -- Southend DC													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.5	30.10	53.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.5	26.25	79.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	103.75	
10 Isabel Holloway (2004) -- Albatross DC													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	5.5			23.0	27.60	27.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	22.80	50.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	75.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	102.80	
11 Amy Leneve (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	8.0	8.0			21.5	30.10	54.10	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	78.10	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	24.05	102.15	
12 Katie Parsons (2003) -- Dacorum DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	46.65	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	28.00	74.65	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	27.30	101.95	
13 Beth Wibrow (2003) -- Southend DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	26.60	48.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	24.00	72.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	98.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D Girls 10-11 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Lauren Parsons (2003) -- Beaumont DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	46.95	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	70.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	97.15	
15 Leah Burnston (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	49.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	70.30	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.0			20.5	26.65	96.95	
16 Milly Orgill (2003) -- Albatross DC #Milly													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	48.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	69.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	94.30	
17 Isabel Bramsden (2004) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	22.20	22.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	46.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			15.5	23.25	69.25	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	24.70	93.95	
18 Kate Baxter (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	23.40	45.00	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	7.0			20.0	24.00	69.00	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	23.40	92.40	
19 Ella Triggs (2003) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	4.5			16.5	23.10	41.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	64.95	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	25.90	90.85	
20 Lucy Chandler (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	44.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	66.10	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	24.70	90.80	
21 Grace Hill (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	22.80	22.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.0	25.20	48.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.5	23.40	71.40	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	19.20	90.60	
22 Aimee Slowley (2004) -- Southend DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	25.90	48.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0			12.0	18.00	66.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	23.25	89.35	
23 Georgia Head (2003) -- West Wilts DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	39.90	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	6.5			21.5	25.80	65.70	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	6.0	6.5			22.0	22.00	87.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D Girls 10-11 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
24 Amelia Newman (2004) -- Southampton DA #Olivia													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	8.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5			22.0	22.00	42.40	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	60.90	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	85.50	
25 Genevieve Booth (2004) -- Southend DC													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	21.60	42.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	65.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			13.5	20.25	85.35	
26 Maya Kutty (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	19.20	19.20	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	39.20	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	21.00	60.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	23.40	83.60	
27 Holly Hopgood (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.5	17.50	40.90	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.0	21.00	61.90	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	81.10	
28 Olive Uilyatt (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	36.50	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.0			20.5	20.50	57.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.0	21.60	78.60	
29 Ciara-Lily Sturrock (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	38.10	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	55.10	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	23.40	78.50	
30 Olivia Crane (2004) -- Albatross DC													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	17.40	39.60	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			14.0	14.00	53.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	78.25	
31 Olivia Perera (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	22.80	22.80	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	40.30	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			17.0	17.00	57.30	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	20.40	77.70	
32 Simone Habben (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	16.20	16.20	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	31.20	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	18.50	49.70	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	74.30	
33 Alice Ramsey (2003) -- Amersham SC													
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	19.00	35.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	22.20	57.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	16.80	74.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D Girls 10-11 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
34 Poppy Chandler (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	32.70	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	51.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	72.80	
35 Niamh Irwin (2004) -- West Wilts DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	14.50	33.10	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			14.5	14.50	47.60	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	22.20	69.80	
36 Isabelle Munns (2004) -- Amersham SC													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	19.60	19.60	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	37.60	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	51.10	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	18.60	69.70	

D Boys 10-11 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Quinn Shaw (2004) -- Albatross DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	63.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	92.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	119.05	
2 Vincent Cook (2003) -- Southend DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	24.05	48.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	38.25	86.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			11.0	19.80	106.10	
3 Ethan Bennett (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	30.10	50.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	76.90	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	102.10	
4 Mason Mills (2004) -- Dacorum DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	52.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	77.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	100.30	
5 James Madden (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	28.00	48.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	73.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	99.55	
6 Nathan Bull (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	26.60	48.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	73.70	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	24.05	97.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D Boys 10-11 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Harvey Potton (2004) -- Dacorum DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	49.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	70.90	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	96.10	
8 Alex Walton (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	43.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	76.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	96.05	
9 Nathan Juniper (2003) -- Southend DC													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	40.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	68.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	95.30	
10 Ashley Burnard (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	19.20	19.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	40.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	5.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	71.65	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	23.40	95.05	
11 Harvey Brooks (2003) -- West Wilts DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			15.5	23.25	44.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	70.65	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	18.00	88.65	
12 Billy Houlihan-Burne (2004) -- Amersham SC													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	15.50	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	24.00	39.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	25.50	65.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	87.40	
13 Thomas Belcher (2003) -- North Bedford DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.5			15.0	21.00	42.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	68.10	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	15.75	83.85	
14 William Miller (2004) -- Beaumont DA													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	40.50	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	61.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	83.10	
15 Charlie McArthur (2003) -- Maidstone DT													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	41.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	61.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	82.90	
16 Thomas Macfadyen (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	39.00	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	19.80	58.80	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	24.05	82.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D Boys 10-11 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
17 Hamish Lindsay (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	41.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	63.15	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	18.85	82.00	
18 Dexter Henderson (2004) -- Beaumont DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	37.05	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	60.85	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	81.85	
19 Thomas Crew (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	15.00	15.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	38.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	13.50	52.30	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	27.95	80.25	
20 Ben Nesbit (2004) -- Maidstone DT													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	18.90	39.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	58.05	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	77.65	
21 Lennan Fitzpatrick (2003) -- Maidstone DT													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	18.90	39.40	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	52.90	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	76.00	
22 Max Buisson (2003) -- Amersham SC													
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.5	15.00	15.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	33.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	22.20	55.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	75.60	
23 Jack Hillyard (2004) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	16.20	16.20	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	4.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	34.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	52.20	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	19.20	71.40	
24 Oakley Clarke (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	12.00	34.80	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	52.80	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	18.00	70.80	
25 Zachary Cooper (2004) -- Albatross DC													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	15.40	35.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	14.40	50.20	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	20.30	70.50	
26 Tyler Rose (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	16.80	34.20	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	14.00	48.20	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	15.00	63.20	

C Girls 12-13 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

1 Millie Bobrowski (2001) -- Dacorum DC

201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	6.5	20.5	32.80	32.80
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	19.5	37.05	69.85
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	30.60	100.45
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	19.0	32.30	132.75

2 Amie Hudson (2001) -- Southend DC

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	15.0	24.00	24.00
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	19.0	36.10	60.10
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	18.5	27.75	87.85
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	8.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	33.60	121.45

3 Nadia Todor-Ward (2002) -- Southend DC

401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	20.0	28.00	28.00
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.0	32.00	60.00
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	31.35	91.35
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	16.0	28.80	120.15

4 Charlotte Lacourarie (2001) -- Star DC

101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	20.5	30.75	30.75
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	17.0	25.50	56.25
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	19.0	30.40	86.65
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	16.5	28.05	114.70

5 Ella Anderson (2002) -- Southampton DA

201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	5.5	5.5	19.5	33.15	33.15
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	15.0	27.00	60.15
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	11.5	17.25	77.40
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.0	32.30	109.70

6 Elizabeth Cullen (2001) -- Amersham SC

201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	13.0	20.80	20.80
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	19.0	34.20	55.00
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	17.5	26.25	81.25
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	17.0	27.20	108.45

7 Ceri Ewing (2002) -- Southend DC

103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	19.5	31.20	31.20
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	16.5	23.10	54.30
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	8.0	7.0	6.0	19.0	28.50	82.80
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	16.0	25.60	108.40

8 Jasmine McCallum (2001) -- Albatross DC

402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	15.0	24.00	24.00
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	13.5	29.70	53.70
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	8.0	19.5	31.20	84.90
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	14.5	23.20	108.10

9 India Joseph-Meddle (2001) -- Southend DC

101C	Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	17.5	24.50	24.50
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.0	27.20	51.70
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	17.5	26.25	77.95
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	28.80	106.75

10 Lottie Gosling (2001) -- Albatross DC # 1141060

401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	13.5	18.90	18.90
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	17.0	27.20	46.10
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	16.5	26.40	72.50
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	18.5	29.60	102.10

11 Anna Merlini (2001) -- Star DC

103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	29.25	29.25
401C	Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	17.5	22.75	52.00
202C	Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	17.0	25.50	77.50
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	14.0	22.40	99.90

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C Girls 12-13 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Tilly Lester-Moseley (2001) -- Amersham SC													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	49.70	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	3.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	72.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	99.20	
13 Lexie Bushnell (2002) -- Southend DC													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	2.0	3.5	2.0	1.5			6.0	13.20	13.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	46.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	72.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	98.65	
14 Izabella Woodward (2001) -- Amersham SC													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	46.50	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	69.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	97.50	
15 Liberty West (2002) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	22.20	22.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	46.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	73.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	97.00	
16 Alana Davies (2002) -- Southend DC													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	51.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	77.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	96.60	
17 Freya Nelis (2001) -- Albatross DC													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	47.85	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	69.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	95.85	
18 Ysabella Foster (2002) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	46.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	70.10	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	24.60	94.70	
19 Daisianne Collins (2002) -- Beaumont DA													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	20.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	45.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	71.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	94.00	
20 Rhian Mackintosh (2002) -- West Wilts DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	13.50	37.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	61.30	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.5			22.5	27.00	88.30	
21 Millie Gibbs (2001) -- Maidstone DT													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	18.20	18.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	40.70	
102B Forward Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			16.0	24.00	64.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	87.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C Girls 12-13 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
22 Olivia Ward (2002) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	20.30	40.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	62.60	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	23.40	86.00	
23 India Bari (2001) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	19.60	19.60	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	18.85	38.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	21.00	59.45	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	24.00	83.45	
24 Katherine Clement (2001) -- Amersham SC													
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	41.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	21.00	62.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	82.60	
25 Jessica Scrace (2002) -- Southend DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	18.90	41.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	15.00	56.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.0	22.40	78.70	
26 Kelsey Mills (2001) -- Southampton DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.0	16.00	16.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	4.0	2.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	30.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	4.5	3.5	5.0	5.0			13.0	18.20	48.60	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	71.10	
27 Chloe Davis (2001) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	1.5	1.5	2.0	1.5	1.5			4.5	6.30	6.30	3
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	27.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	45.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.0	3.5	3.0	2.0	3.0			8.0	12.80	57.90	

C Boys 12-13 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jaques Premadasa (2002) -- Beaumont DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	55.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	90.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	119.70	
2 Indhi O'Hanlon (2001) -- Southend DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	60.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	89.50	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	113.25	
3 Louie East (2002) -- Dacorum DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	61.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	88.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	112.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C Boys 12-13 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Sam Mansfield (2001) -- Southend DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	56.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	83.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	111.65	
5 Lewis Bricknell (2002) -- Maidstone DT													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	24.50	52.55	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	77.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	98.00	
6 Ryan Needham (2001) -- Dacorum DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	47.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	74.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	95.95	
7 Eerik Cockin (2002) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	26.60	26.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	46.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	70.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	95.70	
8 Tom Hannay (2001) -- Highworth Phoenix DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	6.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	44.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	70.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			15.5	24.80	95.00	
9 Indra Premadasa (2001) -- Beaumont DA													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	41.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	65.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	89.30	
10 Jaydon Coaker (2001) -- Albatross DC													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	44.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	62.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	88.40	
11 Thomas Kelly (2001) -- Southampton DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	45.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	64.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	85.90	
12 Alexander Saunders (2002) -- Beaumont DA													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	42.65	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	62.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	85.35	
13 William Frewin (2002) -- Albatross DC #1179022													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	39.45	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	60.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	81.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C Boys 12-13 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Oliver Clements (2001) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	19.60	19.60	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	16.25	35.85	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	57.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	80.45	
15 Louis Curl (2001) -- Amersham SC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	41.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	63.50	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	80.00	
16 Sam Bressington (2002) -- West Wilts DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	40.40	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	62.60	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	79.10	
17 Joshua Keaveney (2001) -- West Wilts DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	37.90	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	58.90	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	77.90	
18 Elliot Robinson (2001) -- Amersham SC													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	36.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			11.5	18.40	54.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.0	15.40	70.10	

B Girls 14-15 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Bethan McLaren (1999) -- Dacorum DC													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	8.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	61.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	94.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	127.05	
2 Olivia Blower (2000) -- Southend DC													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	8.0	8.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			21.5	36.55	36.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	16.20	52.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	33.00	85.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			18.5	38.85	124.60	
3 Angie Clark (1999) -- Southend DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	29.45	55.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	4.5	4.5			16.5	29.70	84.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	113.25	
4 Alexia Williams (1999) -- West Wilts DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	50.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	32.30	82.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	107.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Girls 14-15 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Coral Lawrence (2000) -- Dacorum DC													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	58.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	76.05	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.5			19.5	29.25	105.30	
6 Hannah Deeprise (1999) -- Beaumont DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	47.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	72.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	99.25	
7 Suzanna Burt (2000) -- Southampton DA													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			14.0	30.80	30.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	47.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	76.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	98.10	
8 Holly Maule (2000) -- Albatross DC													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	28.00	50.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	72.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	96.10	
9 Abbie Wilson (2000) -- Southampton DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	46.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	65.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	90.55	
10 Abigail Wales (1999) -- Southampton DA													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	13.50	13.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	31.90	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	25.50	57.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	25.20	82.60	
11 Megan Palmer (2000) -- Maidstone DT													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	18.90	18.90	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	40.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	61.60	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.5	7.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	18.00	79.60	
12 Chloe Shepherd (1999) -- Highworth Phoenix DC													
102B Forward Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	18.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	39.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	54.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	79.15	
13 Katie Wright (1999) -- Albatross DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	14.40	14.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	42.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	64.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	15.00	79.10	
14 Jessica Hall (1999) -- Beaumont DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	14.70	35.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			9.5	14.25	49.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	68.95	

A Girls 16-18 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

1 Paige Latham (1998) -- Star DC

401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	8.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	20.5	30.75	30.75
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	18.5	29.60	60.35
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	16.5	29.70	90.05
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	16.0	28.80	118.85

2 Leilani Mullen (1997) -- Albatross DC

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	16.0	27.20	27.20
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	17.0	27.20	54.40
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	18.5	29.60	84.00
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.0	32.30	116.30

3= Katherine Swann (1997) -- Highworth Phoenix DC

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	14.0	23.80	23.80
5122D	Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	11.0	20.90	44.70
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.0	37.40	82.10
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	16.0	32.00	114.10

3= Alannah Crockatt (1998) -- Amersham SC

401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	27.00	27.00
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	17.0	32.30	59.30
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	20.0	30.00	89.30
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	15.5	24.80	114.10

5 Emily Kitchener (1997) -- Southend DC

103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	24.75	24.75
401C	Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	19.0	24.70	49.45
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	28.50	77.95
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	14.5	24.65	102.60

6 Hannah Bindschedler (1998) -- Star DC

103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	16.5	26.40	26.40
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	17.5	24.50	50.90
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	27.00	77.90
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	13.0	20.80	98.70

7 Eloise Paley (1996) -- Amersham SC

201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	14.5	23.20	23.20
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	13.5	21.60	44.80
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	15.0	21.00	65.80
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.0	25.50	91.30

B Boys 14-15 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Billy Minns (2000) -- Albatross DC													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	29.70	29.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	36.10	65.80	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	28.00	93.80	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	38.85	132.65	
2 James Strelling (2000) -- Beaumont DA													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	6.0	7.5	6.5		21.5	34.40	34.40	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5		15.0	21.00	55.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0		14.5	27.55	82.95	
202C	Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	21.75	104.70	
3 Henry Middleton (2000) -- Albatross DC													
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		18.0	25.20	25.20	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0	7.5		20.0	24.00	49.20	
102C	Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	23.80	73.00	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.0	31.50	104.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Boys 14-15 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Jacob Batchelor (2000) -- Southampton DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	21.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	46.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	3.5			14.0	25.20	71.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	19.60	91.20	
5 Thomas Braint (1999) -- Amersham SC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	3.5	3.5	5.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	19.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	44.80	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	23.25	68.05	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	19.50	87.55	
6 Joseph Parkes (2000) -- Southampton DA													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	2.0			11.0	17.60	17.60	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	37.10	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	59.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	83.20	

A Boys 16-18 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Zak Nye (1998) -- North Bedford DC													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	39.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	40.50	80.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	25.00	105.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	140.30	
2 Ethan Clark (1998) -- Star DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	54.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	84.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	111.50	
3 Kit Valentine (1998) -- Amersham SC													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	17.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	40.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	62.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	82.90	